

È

SLP(C)No. 17816 OF 2000
ITEM No.61

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17816/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2000 in WP 2169/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA AROGYAMANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RASKAR V.DAMODAR @ BHUJBAL V.ATMARAM&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. UU Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mishra, Adv.
for Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. VN Ganpule, Sr.Adv.
Ms. SV Sonawane, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Applications for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and permission to place
additional documents on record are allowed.

Leave granted.

However, the petitioners shall continue to
give salary to respondent No. 1, which she has
been receiving earlier and further the
petitioners are restrained from recovery of any
amount already paid to respondent No. 1.

Liberty to mention after one year.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master